PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNG-TER KUO	11/16/2007
SHIH-HUANG HUANG	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WPAT.,P.C.	
Street Address:	1940 Duke St., Suite 200	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	State/Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code: 22314		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12046891	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: faxva@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: Justin King

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18906-133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020641 FRAME: 0233

500485704

T \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

			
	WHEREAS, I(we), KUO, TSUNG-TER; HUANG, SHIH-H	UANG whose post of	ffice address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter
referr	ed to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful inventi		M /
(h	TISSUE MIMICK inafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for		
		Onlied States Letters	ratent /Dunity Patent is executed on even date
nerew	rith unless at least one of the following is checked:		
	United States Design Patent		
was			
	executed on:		
	☐ filed on: Serial No.:		
	a established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
	issued on as U.S. Patent No.:		
whose herein territo N preser	WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH IN: e post office address is NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING RO, nafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire virial possessions; IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, rec nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire	AD, CHU-TUNG, HS e right, title and intere- seipt of which is here e right, title, and into	st in and to the same in the United States and its by acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these rest in and to said INVENTION and application
throug reissu Conve	shout the United States of America, including any and all Letters ë of said application for the full term or terms for which the san ention.	s Patent granted on an ne may be granted, inc	y division, continuation, continuation-in-part and cluding all priority rights under any International
	SSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreen conflict with this Assignment;	nent or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
mainte that m withou inform behalf patent	LSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that lenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said ut further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify nation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S post of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in rapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this inst NOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	the United States for INVENTION, all without and communicate to ssession or control, an espect of the prosecu rument. ASSIGNOR'S	said INVENTION, including additional documents it further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and d to provide further assurances and testimony on tion, maintenance, litigation and defense of any
referre and fo be gra	LSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss and to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titor the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and sunted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by asSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of	le and interest in and to accessors, to the full et Assignor had this ass	to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may ignment and sale not been made.
this do	ocument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad-	emark Office.	
	gnor Name O, TSUNG-TER		the St., Wuqi Town, Taichung aiwan (R.O.C.)
Sign	nature of Assignor	Date of Signature	
	Towns for Kno	1 .	. 2007
Nan	ne of Wilness (optional)	Name of Witness (o	
Sign	nature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witnes	s (Optional)
		l	

PATENT REEL: 020641 FRAME: 0234

960242US.IE1/P64960013US

No.8, Lane 37, Chejhanhou St., Cianjhen District, Kaohsiung City 806, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
Date of Signature (1/16, 2007		
Name of Witness (optional)		
Signature of Witness (Optional)		

PATENT REEL: 020641 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/12/2008